503869962 06/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3916611

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
DUNCAN IRONMONGER			06/17/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	IRONBUR	IRONBURG INVENTIONS LTD.		
Street Address:	10 MARKE	10 MARKET PLACE		
Internal Address:	WINCANT	WINCANTON		
City:	SOMERSI	SOMERSET		
State/Country:	UNITED K	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	BA9 9LP	BA9 9LP		
Application Number:	14	141840		
Property TypeApplication Number:141		Number 141840		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		78)365-4450		
Correspondence will	ha cont to th			
		ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent y		
using a fax number, i	f provided; if	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 8-365-4444		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	f provided; if 678	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f provided; if 678 dja : PA	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 8-365-4444 ackson@parksiplaw.com ARKS IP LAW LLC		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provided; if 678 dja : PA 730	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 8-365-4444 ackson@parksiplaw.com ARKS IP LAW LLC 0 PEACHTREE STREET		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provided; if 678 dja : PA 730 SU	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 8-365-4444 ackson@parksiplaw.com NRKS IP LAW LLC 0 PEACHTREE STREET IITE 600		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provided; if 678 dja : PA 730 SU AT	<i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 8-365-4444 ackson@parksiplaw.com ARKS IP LAW LLC 0 PEACHTREE STREET JITE 600 LANTA, GEORGIA 30308		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provided; if 678 dja : PA 730 SU AT	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 8-365-4444 ackson@parksiplaw.com NRKS IP LAW LLC 0 PEACHTREE STREET IITE 600		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provided; if 678 dja : PA 730 SU AT	<i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 8-365-4444 ackson@parksiplaw.com ARKS IP LAW LLC 0 PEACHTREE STREET JITE 600 LANTA, GEORGIA 30308		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	f provided; if 678 dja : PA 730 SU AT	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 8-365-4444 ackson@parksiplaw.com ARKS IP LAW LLC 0 PEACHTREE STREET JITE 600 LANTA, GEORGIA 30308		
	f provided; if 678 dja : PA 730 SU AT	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 8-365-4444 ackson@parksiplaw.com NRKS IP LAW LLC 0 PEACHTREE STREET JITE 600 LANTA, GEORGIA 30308 0905-002 CON STEPHEN J. TERRELL		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	f provided; if 678 dja : PA 730 SU SU AT IUMBER: :	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 8-365-4444 ackson@parksiplaw.com NRKS IP LAW LLC 0 PEACHTREE STREET JITE 600 LANTA, GEORGIA 30308 0905-002 CON STEPHEN J. TERRELL /Stephen J. Terrell/ 06/14/2016		
Jsing a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER GNATURE: ATE SIGNED: Data Attachments: 2 Durce=0905-002_06-Ju	f provided; if 678 dja : PA 730 SU AT IUMBER: :	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 8-365-4444 ackson@parksiplaw.com ARKS IP LAW LLC 0 PEACHTREE STREET JITE 600 LANTA, GEORGIA 30308 0905-002 CON STEPHEN J. TERRELL /Stephen J. Terrell/		

Docket: 0905-002 Coulson & Associates Ref: FPUS1110630

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No.: US 13/162,727

Filed: 17 June 2011

WHEREAS, I, Duncan Ironmonger, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 3820 Roswell Road, Unit 306, Atlanta, GA 30342, United States of America, invented a certain new and useful Controller for Video Game Console, for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Ironburg Inventions Ltd, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, Registration Number 07627329, with principal place of business at 10 Market Place, Wincanton, Somerset, BA9 9LP, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of Two dollars (\$2) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Duncan ironmonger, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ironburg Inventions Ltd, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above named application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said ironburg Inventions Ltd, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said ironburg inventions Ltd to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and we hereby agree that, upon request of said ironburg inventions Ltd, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said ironburg inventions Ltd may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this 17 June 2011

(Signatures on following page)...

PATENT REEL: 038907 FRAME: 0550

Docket: 0905-002

Coulson & Associates Ref: FPUS1110630

Duncan Ironmonger: 2017

Shawny Mossison 14 Witness:

Witness: HAMA A

2